1.

PATENTS ONLY

s&H B/94 Q · 25 · CO

Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	(1)	Kenic	hi KOBAYASHI	((2)	Toru WATABE					
2.	Name	and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	:		10 11 000	0.: 668 25./				
	FUJITSU LIMITED					10-11-2000	925				
		•	amikodanaka 4-chome				jc =				
			nara-ku, Kawasaki-shi gawa 211-8588, JAPAN								
	5.1 - 1	_				101482474					
3.	Nature of conveyance:										
		<u>X</u>	Assignment Security Agreement		Merger Change	e of Name					
			Other:								
			e(s): <u>September 14, 2000</u>			A					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 668 377										
	This o	documen	t is being filed together with xecution date(s) of the appli	a new application	n:						
	(a) (b)		tle is: TRANSACTION RET								
		documen	t is being filed after filing of	the application:							
	(a) (b)	Paten Paten	t Application No(s)/ t No(s), issued _	, filed		; or					
_	, ,										
5.	Name		• •	•	_	document should be mailed	:				
			S & HALSEY LLP ion: H. J. Staas	(Jur Do	cket: 1614.1081/HJS					
		700 E	leventh Street, N.W., Suite	500							
		vvasn	ington, D.C. 20001								
6.	Total	number	of applications and patents i	nvolved: 1							
7.	Total	fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.	00							
		X	Enclosed		4						
		-	Authorized to be charged	to deposit accol	unt.						
8.	•		unt No.: 19-3935 (Any und ate copy of this page if payir	· ·		d to be charged to this Depo	sit Account)				
9.	Stater	ment and	d signature.								
				ne foregoing info	rmatio	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a				
	true copy of the original document.										
						- /8					
	J. Ra	ndall Be	ckers, Reg. No. 30,358	Marked	D 1/2	Septem	nber 25, 2000_				
			Person Signing		Signa	re Dat					
			Total nu	mber of pages o	comp	ing cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: 2				
				DO NOT USE THIS S							
•					10/03/2000 PALLEN						
					8						
					'03/2	S PATEN.					
					≥	용 PATEN	Γ				

REEL: 011138 FRAME: 0057

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

									_
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakaha	ıra-ku,	Kawas	saki-	shi, Ka	naç	jawa,	211-8	588
Japan									
									
							_		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wand transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	vhich is here	by acknov	vledged, d interes	the un	dersigned A	SSIC entitle	NOR h	ereby sells	s, a
Title of Invention) TRANSACTION RETRY IN MULTI	PROCES	SOR SYS	STEM						
									
lating to International Patent Application PC tates was executed on even date herewith	OT/JP/_ or, if not se	executed	ind/or fo . was:	r which	application	for L	etters F	Patent of th	ie U
			, 1700.						
a) executed on	;	(insert da	ste of ex	ecution	of applica	tion, i	if not c	oncurrent,	1
b) filed on		4							
b) filed on;	'	Street, A	l.W., We	shingto	of STAAS on, D.C. 20	001	(202/4:	34-1500)	is
·		hereby a known.	uthorized	to ins	ert in (b) th	e spe	cified o	lata, wher	7
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)").	application extensions	thereof (c	reon, for collective	the ful ly, her	I term or te einafter, "s	rms f aid a	or which pplicati	the said ion(s) and	Le
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a granter assignments and declarations, taking	extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p	thereof (c signee and y, desirable and prosecu	without or or exp tion of s	the full ity, her charge edient, ald applications and not her	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securing ication(s) a in any litiga-	rms find a second and the second and	or which person of aintaining issuar or other	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er noe of said r legal pro-	I Le Le SIGI Ifor Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the part (s), in any interference, reissue, reexample may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence.	extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (of thereof (of SIGNEE and y, desirable nd prosecu- public use pacts to inci-	without or or exp tion of s proceedir lude but coviding	the fully, her charge edient, ald apping, and not be sworn	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation(s), the formula in any litigation to etestimony,	rms final and and the execution and the executio	or which pense of aintaining elissuar or other ting all obtaining	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er noe of said r legal pro-	Le Le SIGI Ifor Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the parent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamich may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (constitution of the constitution of t	without or or exp tion of s proceedir lude but coviding	charge edient, ald apping, and not be sworn is/her/t	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation testimony, their signature.	rms f aid a ne exp ng, m nd the ixecu and	pense of aintaining elissuar or other ting all obtaining.	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nee of said r legal property, in papers, in pagers, in pagers, in pagers, in the said property and property in the said ASS in t	Le Le SIGI Infor Let ceed clud
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dee tection for said invention, including in the part (s), in any interference, reissue, reexample may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking tence.	extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (of thereof (of SIGNEE and y, desirable nd prosecu- public use pacts to inci-	without or or exp tion of s proceedir lude but coviding	charge edient, ald apping, and not be sworn is/her/t	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation(s), the formula in any litigation to etestimony,	rms f aid a ne exp ng, m nd the ixecu and	pense of aintaining elissuar or other ting all obtaining.	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nee of said r legal property, in papers, in pagers, in pagers, in pagers, in the said property and property in the said ASS in t	Le Le SIGI Infor Let ceed clud
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the parent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking tence.	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (constitution of the constitution of t	without or exp tion of s roceedir lude but oviding	charge edient, sid apping, and not be sworn is/her/t	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation testimony, their signature.	rms f aid a ne exp ng, m nd the ixecu and	or whice polication pense of aintaining lissuar or the ting all obtaining ting all obtain	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er oce of said regal propers, in any and propers of Witness of Witness in the said propers of Witness in the said propers of Witness in the said propers in the said ASS in the said AS	Le Le SIGI
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dee tection for said invention, including in the prent of the	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (continued in the second in the seco	without or exp tion of s roceedir lude but oviding	charge edient, sid apping, and not be sworn is/her/t	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation to etestimony, their signatury of the formula in the formu	me expend me exp	or whice polication pense of aintaining lissuar or the ting all obtaining ting all obtain	th the said (s) and of said AS; ing and er once of said regal propers, ing and propers of wither the of Witners (tara)	Le Le SIGI
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the prent of the said in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kenichi Kobayashi Kenichi Kobayashi	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (continued in the section of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	I term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securir ication(s) a in any litigation to etestimony, their signatury of the formula in the formu	me expend me exp	pense of aintaining elscuare or other ting all obtaining.	th the said (s) and of said ASS ing and propers, in papers, in papers, in the of Witnes of Witnes (122)	Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deetection for said invention, including in the prent of the said invention, including in the prent of the said invention, including in the prent of the said in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu	thereof (continued in the second in the seco	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elissuariting all obtaining. ignature. Watai	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	SIGI Infor Let clud
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deed tection for said invention, including in the partiest, in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kenichi Kobayashi Toru Watabe Toru Watabe	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu nventor(s) r Sept	thereof (continued in the section of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elscuare or other ting all obtaining.	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	SIGI Infor Let clud
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the parent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a grate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kanida' Kobayashi Kenichi Kobayashi Toru Watabe	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu nventor(s) r Sept	thereof (continued in the section of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elissuariting all obtaining. ignature. Watai	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deed tection for said invention, including in the partiest, in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kenichi Kobayashi Toru Watabe Toru Watabe	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu nventor(s) r Sept	thereof (continued in the section of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elissuariting all obtaining. ignature. Watai	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deed tection for said invention, including in the partiest, in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kenichi Kobayashi Toru Watabe Toru Watabe	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu nventor(s) h Sept	thereof (continued the state of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elissuariting all obtaining. ignature. Watai	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the prent state of the said invention, including in the prent state assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Kenichi Kobayashi Toru Watabe Toru Watabe	application extensions by said ASS m necessar reparation a ination, or p same, such g all rightfu nventor(s) h Sept	thereof (continued the state of	without e or exption of stroceedir lude but roviding	charge edient, aid apping, and not be sworn (7)	term or te einafter, "s to but at the for securin ication(s) a in any litigation in	rms f aid a me ex ag, month of the trion of	pense of aintaining elissuariting all obtaining. ignature. Watai	th the said ion(s) and of said ASS ing and er nice of said regal propers, in any and propers in the of Witner and	Let

PATENT REEL: 011138 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 09/25/2000